## 1218728

# OF \$240.00 1210

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity description of CDI Corporation to a Pennsylvania corporation from a Delaware corporation as previously recorded on Reel 003797 Frame 0691. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to said CDI Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Canvon LLC		04/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Green Carryon LLC		04/24/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDI Corporation
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street, 35th Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218728	CDI
Registration Number:	1349939	CDI
Registration Number:	3007632	CDI
Registration Number:	3027820	CDI BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1052098	CDI CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2721126	CDI CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2711238	CDI GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2897832	CDI RPM
Registration Number:	1299842	JOB LINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0192

900147486

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8398

Email: rpeirce@eckertseamans.com, smcconnell@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Peirce Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street

Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297689.5/CORRECTIVE ASSIG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Peirce
Signature:	/richard e. peirce/
Date:	11/12/2009

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=GREEN CANYON LLC\_CDI CORPORATION (M0772528)#page1.tif source=GREEN CANYON LLC\_CDI CORPORATION (M0772528)#page2.tif source=GREEN CANYON LLC\_CDI CORPORATION (M0772528)#page3.tif source=GREEN CANYON LLC\_CDI CORPORATION (M0772528)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0193

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Confirmatory Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HGreen Canvon LLC	FORMERLY Green Canyon Corporation	04/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDI Corporation
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street
Internal Address:	35th Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2670904	BRAINBID
Registration Number:	1218728	CDI
Registration Number:	1349939	CDI
Registration Number:	3007632	CDI
Registration Number:	3027820	CDI BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1052098	CDI CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0194

Registration Number:	2721126	CDI CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2711238	CDI GOVERNMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	2897832	CDI RPM
Registration Number:	2607773	INNOVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1299842	JOB LINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-851-8398

Email:

rpeirce@eckertseamans.com, esteigerwalt@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Peirce

Address Line 1:

50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor,

Address Line 2:

Two Liberty Place

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Peirce
Signature:	/richard e. peirce/
Date:	06/17/2008

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=cdi assignment#page1.tif source=cdi assignment#page2.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40.0
For second and subsequent marks in the same document	8522	25.0	10	250.0
Total				\$290.00

### **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
----------------------

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0195** 

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Green Canyon LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an

address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has used in its business the

following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and assigned such marks and the

goodwill associated with the marks effective December 27, 2007;

Pennsylvania

WHEREAS, CDI Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1717

Arch Street, 35th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, acquired all right, title and interest in

and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth in the attached Schedule A

effective December 27, 2007;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications

be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate

Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) for good and valuation

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound

hereby, said Green Canyon LLC hereby confirms the assignment to said CDI Corporation all

rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations and applications thereof as set forth in the

attached Schedule A effective from December 27, 2007.

Green Canyon LLC

Name Joseph R. Seiders

Title: Vice President

Date: April 24, 2008

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0196

#### SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
BRAINBID	2,670,904
CDI	1,218,728
CDI (Stylized)	1,349,939
CDI and Design	3,007,632
CDI BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	3,027,820
CDI CORPORATION	1,052,098
CDI CORPORATION	2,721,126
CDI GOVERNMENT SERVICES	2,711,238
CDI RPM	2,897,832
INNOVANTAGE	2,607,773
JOB LINE	1.299.842

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0197